
Pos 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Expert 300 Supersport 

1 

2 

3 

Expert 400 Supersport 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

744- 

66 

933 

847 

925 

11 

921 

760 

29 

116 

80 

503 

58 

880 

Name 

Garrett Hazelton 

Haydn Meng 

Herbert Carlos 

Nolan Leupp 

Jarrod Ellison 

Rob Baggaley 

Antlee Terry 

Tom Nichols 

Brian Bartlow 

Shaughn Reid 

Aliki Karayan 

Erinn Merlo 

Clinton Whitehouse 

Alex George 

Class 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

Amateur 300 Supersport 

Expert 300 Supersport 

Expert 300 Supersport 

Expert 300 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Expert 400 Supersport 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

4.172 

4.551 

21.042 

1 Lap 

14.983 

15.154 

33.739 

42.524 

56.527 

56.689 

DNS 

Total Tm 

14:01.534 

14:05.706 

14:06.085 

14:22.576 

13:24.677 

14:05.648 

14:20.631 

14:20.802 

12:54.399 

13:28.138 

13:36.923 

13:50.926 

13:51.088 

Best Tm 

1:40.215 

1:41.025 

1:40.725 

1:43.024 

1:49.722 

1:42.461 

1:44.322 

1:45.653 

1:35.249 

1:39.585 

1:41.024 

1:42.061 

1:42.284 

Nat/State Sponsor 

VnM Sport,Blud, Vortex, Galfer U

Kawasaki Motor Corp, Dunlop tire

VnM Sport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/18/2024 12:24:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

33.739 

Avg. Speed 

92.975 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.249 

Best Speed 

94.489 

Best Lap by 

29 - Brian Bartlow 

CRA Round 1 @ Willow Springs Feb 17-18 

Sun Race 06: Expert & Amateur 400 Supersport Expert & Amateur 300 Supersport 

Sun Race 06: Expert & Amateur 400 Supersport Expert & Amateur 300 Supersport 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:28:25 

Willow Springs  2.500 miles 

2/18/2024 10:15 


