

Sun Race 06: Expert & Amateur 400 Supersport Expert & Amateur 300 Supersport

Willow Springs 2.500 miles

Sun Race 06: Expert & Amateur 400 Supersport Expert & Amateur 300 Supersport

2/18/2024 10:15

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:28:25

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State	Sponsor
Amateur 300 Supersport									
1	744-	Garrett Hazelton	Amateur 300 Supersport	8		14:01.534	1:40.215		
2	66	Haydn Meng	Amateur 300 Supersport	8	4.172	14:05.706	1:41.025		
3	933	Herbert Carlos	Amateur 300 Supersport	8	4.551	14:06.085	1:40.725		
4	847	Nolan Leupp	Amateur 300 Supersport	8	21.042	14:22.576	1:43.024		
5	925	Jarrold Ellison	Amateur 300 Supersport	7	1 Lap	13:24.677	1:49.722		
Expert 300 Supersport									
1	11	Rob Baggaley	Expert 300 Supersport	8		14:05.648	1:42.461		
2	921	Antlee Terry	Expert 300 Supersport	8	14.983	14:20.631	1:44.322		VnM Sport,Blud, Vortex, Galfer U
3	760	Tom Nichols	Expert 300 Supersport	8	15.154	14:20.802	1:45.653		
Expert 400 Supersport									
1	29	Brian Bartlow	Expert 400 Supersport	8		12:54.399	1:35.249		Kawasaki Motor Corp, Dunlop tire
2	116	Shaughn Reid	Expert 400 Supersport	8	33.739	13:28.138	1:39.585		
3	80	Aliki Karayan	Expert 400 Supersport	8	42.524	13:36.923	1:41.024		VnM Sport
4	503	Erinn Merlo	Expert 400 Supersport	8	56.527	13:50.926	1:42.061		
5	58	Clinton Whitehouse	Expert 400 Supersport	8	56.689	13:51.088	1:42.284		
Not classified									
DNS	880	Alex George	Expert 400 Supersport						DNS

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
33.739	92.975	1:35.249	94.489	29 - Brian Bartlow

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California RoadRace Association